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MANIPAL ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

THIRD SEMESTER B. DES. (ID) DEGREE EXAMINATION — JAN/FEB 2019

SUBJECT: BID 207 - INTRODUCTION TO INTERIOR SPACES
Wednesday, January 30, 2019

Time: 10:00 — 13:00 Hrs. Max. Marks: 50
&  Answer any FIVE questions from question 1, 2,3,4,5 & 6.

&  Answer all parts of a question.

£  Assume any missing data,

&  Support your answers with neat sketches.

Pk

4A.
4B.

5A.
5B.

6A.
6B.
6C.
6D.
6L.

Describe in brief any four concepts of arrangement/accommodation.
(22 marks x 4 = 10 marks)

How does column change the space in different situation explain with sketches. Mention

minimum 10 points with sketches.
(10 marks)

What are the characteristics of formal and informal spaces?
(5+5 = 10 marks)

Explain the importance of:
Ergonomics

Inclusive design
(5+5 = 10 marks)

Define the characteristics of a good room. Elaborate these two principles of good room.
Envelope

Flow
(4+3+3 = 10 marks)

Write short notes on the following:

Equitable use
Flexibility in use
Insiders/ Outsiders
Wall
Hierarchy
(2 marks x 5 =10 marks)
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